Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102786	440	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	•	• • • •	P P
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy the	reof. D. O.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Eric L. Peterson 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	/208∪ /208
	6-29-04	Name: Malco Products, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 14080 State Hwy 55 NW	····
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		P.O. Box 400	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other		City <u>: Annandale</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 0400	5530
Execution Date: June 7, 2004		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Ye	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 7, 200</u> B. Patent No.(s)	04
		29/208390	
	Additional numbers atta	0 2	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Helget 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 IDS Center		8. Deposit account number:	
80 South Eighth Street		023732	
City: Minneapolis State: MN	Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)
	DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document Gerald E. Helget	. All	22 June 28, 2004	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document	. All	2571,05	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document Gerald E. Helget Name of Person Signing Total numbe	s er of pages including co	June 28, 2004 Date Dignature Date	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document Gerald E. Helget Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail documen	er of pages including co ts to be recorded with r missioner of Patents & Tra	June 28, 2004 Date Date Dever sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document Gerald E. Helget Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail documen	er of pages including control to be recorded with r	June 28, 2004 Date Date Dever sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments	
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document Gerald E. Helget Name of Person Signing Total numbe Mail documen Com	er of pages including co ts to be recorded with r missioner of Patents & Tra	June 28, 2004 Date Date Dever sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments	

REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric L. Peterson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6293 117th Street NW, Maple Lake, Minnesota 55358, is the owner of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Design Patent Application entitled FIBER CEMENT SIDING OVERLAP GAUGE;

WHEREAS, Malco Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with a principal place of business located at 14080 State Hwy 55 NW, P.O. Box 400, Annandale, Minnesota 55302-0400, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the design patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Eric L. Peterson, in and to said United States design patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Malco Products, Inc.

Eric L. Peterson, agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Malco Products, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at annandale___, this 7the day of _____

Eric L. Peterson

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS. COUNTY OF Wright)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 72 day of June, 2004.

Kienee A. A Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/31/05

RENEE L. GERVAIS Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

1654761v1